

# SPPRA BIDDING DOCUMENTS

STANDARD FORM OF BIDDING DOCUMENT  
FOR  
(PROCUREMENT OF WORKS)

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH  
WORKS & SERVICES DEPARTMENT

*(For Contractor costing upto Rs. 2.5 Million)*

Name Of Work: Reconditioning of road @ ATC Judge Bungalow  
Mirpurkhas length 850'

N.I.T No Date: NIT No TC/G-55/1110, Dated:- 03-12-2014.

Date Of Issue:

Date Of Opening:

Tender Issued To:

D.R No. Date:

And D.R Amount

Rs. 1500/-

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
HIGHWAYS DIVISION  
MIRPURKHAS

## BIDDING DATA

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer/Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

(a)	Name of Procuring Agency:-	Executive Engineer Highways Division Mirpurkhas
(b)	Brief Description of works:-	Reconditioning of road @ ATC Judge Bungalow Mirpurkhas length 850'
(c)	Procuring Agency's Address:-	Executive Engineer Highways Division Mirpurkhas
(d)	Estimated Cost:-	1.000
(e)	Amount of Bid Security:- (Fill in lump sum amount or in % age of bid amount / estimated cost but not exceeding 5 %	2% Security Deposit
(f)	Period of Bid Validity (days):-	
(g)	Security Deposit:- (i/c bid security) In % age of Bid amount / estimated cost equal to 10%	5%
(h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills:-	3% Security Deposit & 6.5% Income Tax
(i)	Deadline for submission of Bids along with time	
(j)	Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening:-	Mirpurkhas 01:00 PM
(k)	Time for Completion from written order of commence:-	06 Month
(l)	Deposit Receipt No date: Amount ( in words and figures )	C-D No. <span style="float: right;">Date:</span> Amount <span style="float: right;">/- Bank</span>

Contractor

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER**  
Highways Division  
Mirpurkhas

## DESCRIPTION AND RATE OF ITEMS (OFFERED RATES)

ITEM NO	QUANTITIES	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM TO BE EXECUTED AT SITE	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT IN RUPEES

Contractor

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER**  
Highway Division  
Mirpurkhas

**SCHEDULE "B"**  
**PART "A"**  
**M&R of road of ATC Judge Bungalow Mirpurkhas**  
**Length 713' Rft**

S.No	Item of work.	Quantity	Rate	Unit.	Amount.
<b>1</b>	<b><u>BASE COURSE:-</u></b> Preparing base course including supplying and spreading stone metal of approved quality properly graded to maximum size of 1 1/2" in required thickness of (3") to proper camber and grade including supplying and spreading 15 cft. Screening and non plastic quarry fines, filling depressions with stone metal after initial rolling including watering and compacting the same so as to achieve 100% density as per modified AASHO specifications.(Rate includes providing and using templates, camber plates, screens, forms etc. as directed). Rate includes all cost of materials, T&P, labours and carriage upto site of work.				
	Say Qty. 4813 Cft. @ Rs. 9533.20 Per % Cft.			Rs.	458,833 / =
<b>2</b>	<b><u>THREE COAT SURFACE DRESSING:-</u></b> Providing surface dressing three coat on new or existing surface with 79 lbs Bitumen of 80/100 penetration and 9.75 cft of crush bajri of required size of 3/4"-3/8", including cleaning the road surface, rolling after each etc. complete. Rate includes all cost of materials, labours, T&P, and carriage upto site of work.				
	Say Qty. 12834 Sft. @ Rs. 4173.91 Per % Sft.			Rs.	535,680 / =
			<b>Total</b>	<b>Rs.</b>	<b>994,513 / =</b>
	Add Different Cost of 4.53 Ton Bitumen @ Rs. 3267.00 Per Ton			Rs.	14,800 / =
			<b>Grand Total</b>	<b>Rs.</b>	<b>1,009,312 / =</b>

NOTE: Item / Quantities / Rates and amount are estimated provisional and will be corrected in accordance to the Detail working estimate sanctioned by competent authority.

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
HIGHWAYS DIVISION  
MIRPURKHAS